

RFB No: 17-0014

DATE: 10/12/2016

BID: Frames, Grates, Covers, and Inlets (Annual Contract)

				Engineering & Equipment (Columbus, GA)		Consolidated Pipe & Supply (Columbus, GA)	
	Items	Description	Est. Usage	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost
1	USF604	RING & COVER	50	\$ 220.08	\$ 11,004.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 10,750.00
2	USF1258	STAB TYPE RING & COVER	30	\$ 107.13	\$ 3,213.90	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,150.00
3	USF4130	FRAME & GRATE 24"	50	\$ 204.03	\$ 10,201.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	USF4170	FRAME & GRATE 30"	140	\$ 271.69	\$ 38,036.60	\$ 270.00	\$ 37,800.00
5	USF4175	FRAME & GRATE 36"	25	\$ 472.52	\$ 11,813.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 11,550.00
6	USF4600	ANGLE TYPE FRAME & GRATE 12"	25	\$ 51.66	\$ 1,291.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
7	USF4605	ANGLE TYPE FRAME & GRATE 18"	25	\$ 97.49	\$ 2,437.25	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,375.00
8	USF4608	ANGLE TYPE FRAME & GRATE 18X29" D.O.T.	50	\$ 140.80	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 6,700.00
9	USF5151	CURB & GUTTER INLET	20	\$ 292.93	\$ 5,858.60	\$ 287.00	\$ 5,740.00
10	USF5180	CURB INLET FRAME, JM COVER W/PICK HOLES AND 6491 GRATE	30	\$ 293.60	\$ 8,808.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 8,640.00
11	USF # 23	BN RING & COVER CITY OF COLUMBUS NDDTWW W/2 CAMLOCKS	1	\$ 347.24	\$ 347.24	\$ 321.00	\$ 321.00
12	USF # BN	CITY OF COLUMBUS NDDTWW W/2 CAMLOCK COVER ONLY	50	\$ 143.90	\$ 7,195.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00
13	USF # 1259	BP CITY OF COLUMBUS NDDTWW W/CAMLOCK	1	\$ 206.28	\$ 206.28	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00
14	USF # BP	CITY OF COLUMBUS NDDTWW W/CAMLOCK COVER ONLY	100	\$ 88.92	\$ 8,892.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 8,700.00
15	USF # 5180	JM 6490 CITY OF COLUMBUS NDDTWW BATTERED CURB INLET	1	\$ 310.89	\$ 310.89	\$ 287.00	\$ 287.00
16	USF # JM	CITY OF COLUMBUS NDDTWW BATTERED CURB INLET COVER ONLY	50	\$ 70.93	\$ 3,546.50	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,400.00
17	USF # 6490	GRATE ONLY	1	\$ 208.09	\$ 208.09	\$ 184.00	\$ 184.00
18	USF # 4190 -6001	BOLTED (2) FRAME & ADA GRATE DNW CALL 311	1	\$ 220.99	\$ 220.99	\$ 204.00	\$ 204.00
19	USF # 4618 - 6258	BOLTED (2) FRAME & DNW GRATE CALL 311	50	\$ 173.39	\$ 8,669.50	\$ 170.00	\$ 8,500.00
20	USF # 5180	JM CITY OF COLUMBUS NDDTWW W/2 CAMLOCK BATTERED CURB INLET (FRAME & COVER ONLY)	50	\$ 293.60	\$ 14,680.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 14,350.00
21	USF # 4190 - 6259	BOLTED (2) FRAME & DNW GRATE	25	\$ 197.08	\$ 4,927.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 5,125.00
22	USF # 6259	DNW GRATE ONLY	10	\$ 72.70	\$ 727.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 710.00
23	USF # 4170 - 6245	BOLTED (2) FRAME & DNW GRATE	35	\$ 277.73	\$ 9,720.55	\$ 270.00	\$ 9,450.00

				Engineering & Equipment		Consolidated Pipe & Supply	
24	USF # 6245	DNW GRATE ONLY	20	\$ 155.55	\$ 3,111.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 3,040.00
25	USF # 4175 – 6166	BOLTED (4) FRAME & DNW GRATE 36”	15	\$ 595.37	\$ 8,930.55	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,250.00
26	USF # 4130 – 6235	BOLTED (2) FRAME & DNW GRATE	1	\$ 204.03	\$ 204.03	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00
27	USF # 4600 – 6110	BOLTED (2) FRAME & DNW GRATE 12”	1	\$ 61.99	\$ 61.99	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
28	USF # 4605 – 6205	BOLTED (2) FRAME & DNW GRATE	1	\$ 97.49	\$ 97.49	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00
29	USF # 4608 – 6235	BOLTED (2) FRAME & DNW GRATE	1	\$ 140.80	\$ 140.80	\$ 138.00	\$ 138.00
30	USF # 5151 – 6151	BOLTED (2) FRAME & DNW GRATE	1	292.93	\$ 292.93	\$ 286.00	\$ 286.00
				Engineering & Equipment		Consolidated Pipe & Supply	
Total Contract Price:				\$ 172,194.18		\$ 168,490.00	